
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 06/01/18 1st Payment 1,309,475

2nd Payment 1,374,949
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,443,696

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,515,881

5th Payment 1,591,675
1 05/23/18 Wed $22,910,442 $32,473,119 $40,000,000 $23,242,301 1.721 3.8% 3.8% 6th Payment 1,671,259
2 05/26/18 Sat $25,745,054 $46,490,787 $50,000,000 $29,708,853 1.683 4.3% 8.0% 7th Payment 1,754,822
3 05/30/18 Wed $22,131,814 $59,157,500 $60,000,000 $35,650,624 1.683 3.7% 11.4% 8th Payment 1,842,563

4 06/02/18 Sat $27,078,648 $73,812,624 $74,000,000 $44,500,000 1.664 4.5% 15.4% 9th Payment 1,934,691
5 06/06/18 Wed $23,736,371 $87,244,307 $87,000,000 $52,300,000 1.664 4.0% 18.8% 10th Payment 2,031,425
6 06/09/18 Sat $29,380,333 $103,869,734 $106,000,000 $63,700,000 1.664 4.9% 22.8% 11th Payment 2,132,997
7 06/13/18 Wed $27,130,671 $119,222,148 $122,000,000 $73,300,000 1.664 4.5% 26.3% 12th Payment 2,239,646
8 06/16/18 Sat $31,334,125 $134,867,567 $142,000,000 $85,300,000 1.664 5.2% 30.1% 13th Payment 2,351,629
9 06/20/18 Wed $28,639,137 $149,167,354 $158,000,000 $95,000,000 1.664 4.8% 33.5% 14th Payment 2,469,210

10 06/23/18 Sat $33,540,047 $165,914,210 $177,000,000 $106,400,000 1.664 5.6% 37.2% 15th Payment 2,592,671
11 06/27/18 Wed $31,425,725 $181,605,366 $195,000,000 $117,200,000 1.664 5.2% 40.5% 16th Payment 2,722,304
12 06/30/18 Sat $37,316,657 $200,237,919 $215,000,000 $129,200,000 1.664 6.2% 44.1% 17th Payment 2,858,419
13 07/04/18 Wed $35,687,053 $218,056,796 $233,000,000 $140,000,000 1.664 5.9% 47.5% 18th Payment 3,001,340
14 07/07/18 Sat $41,861,826 $238,958,793 $257,000,000 $154,400,000 1.664 6.9% 51.1% 19th Payment 3,151,407
15 07/11/18 Wed $38,178,009 $258,021,428 $280,000,000 $168,300,000 1.664 6.3% 54.2% 20th Payment 3,308,978
16 07/14/18 Sat $48,325,291 $282,150,694 $306,000,000 $183,900,000 1.664 7.9% 57.8% 21st Payment 3,474,427
17 07/18/18 Wed $42,950,261 $303,596,157 $340,000,000 $204,300,000 1.664 7.1% 60.8% 22nd Payment 3,648,148
18 07/21/18 Sat $60,406,614 $333,757,740 $385,000,000 $231,400,000 1.664 9.8% 64.7% 23rd Payment 3,830,555
19 07/25/18 Wed $53,687,826 $360,564,569 $420,000,000 $252,400,000 1.664 8.8% 67.8% 24th Payment 4,022,083
20 07/28/18 Sat $81,548,929 $401,282,706 $455,000,000 $273,400,000 1.664 13.0% 72.0% 25th Payment 4,223,187
21 08/01/18 Wed $67,915,100 $435,193,345 $500,000,000 $300,500,000 1.664 11.0% 75.0% 26th Payment 4,434,347

22 08/04/18 Sat $240,569,341 $555,311,849 $0 1.664 33.7% 83.5% 27th Payment 4,656,064
23 08/08/18 Wed $100,038,942 $605,262,220 $0 1.664 15.7% 86.1% 28th Payment 4,888,867
24 08/11/18 Sat $469,110,215 $839,493,301 $0 1.664 55.2% 93.8% 29th Payment 5,133,311
25 08/15/18 Wed $200,077,883 $939,394,044 $0 1.664 29.0% 95.6% 30th Payment 5,389,976
26 08/18/18 Sat $891,309,409 $0 $0 1.664 78.2% 99.0%

Total 87,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $24,000,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 6/1/2018


